               ETA USA
              16170 Vineyard Blvd. Suite 180, Morgan Hill, CA 95037                                          Visit us at: www.eta-usa.com
             Phone: 1-800-ETA-POWER, (408) 778-2793 Fax: (408) 779-2753        email at: sales@eta-usa.com
Application
Telecommunication, office equipment, industrial machines
and electronics, automation, robotics, household equipment.
General Description
In response to market demands for "distributed power” ETA have
developed a new DC/DC converter, suitable for PCB mounting. The
open board design of this series resulted to a lighter weigh, lower
cost  and smaller size. This is an industries pin configuration. Wide
input voltage range covers 8VDC to 32VDC and 18VDC to 72 VDC.
Features
Dimension:  25.4Wx50.8Lx11H [mm]
                 1Wx2Lx0.44H [Inch]
1.PCB Mountable
2. Small , Light Weight
3. Isolation Voltage: 500 Vmin
4. Ultra wide input-range(4-72Vdc)
5. Wide operating temp. Range(-20°C~+71°C)
6. Small input current at no load
7. Fixed switching frequency 170kHz
8. Over current protection
9. The pin layout is compatible to standard
10. Wide range input (8V~32VDC & 18V~72VDC) 4:
DC INPUT: 12-24V
Input  Models
Characteristics Unit
OHS05SC1224 OHS12SC1224 OHS15SC1224 OHS24SC1224
Input Voltage Vdc 12 24 12 24 12 24 12 24
Input Voltage Range Vdc DC8V~32V
At No Load         Typ. mA 56 45 73 61 56 49 56 52
At Rated Load    Typ. mA 1040 530 1095 561 1035 528 1053 524
Input Leak Voltage Typ [mVp
-p]
300 200 300 200 300 200 300 200
Efficiency (typical)           % 80 78 82 80 84 82 85 83
DC INPUT: 24-48V
Input  Models
Characteristics Unit
OHS05SC2448 OHS12SC2448 OHS15SC2448 OHS24SC2448
Input Voltage Vdc 12 24 12 24 12 24 12 24
Input Voltage Range Vdc 18 ～ 72
At No Load         Typ. mA 21 19 25 23 28 25 26 24
At Rated Load    Typ. mA 502 252 535 267 517 258 511 256
Input Leak Voltage Typ [mVp
-p]
300 200 300 200 300 200 300 200
Efficiency (typical)      % 83 82 84 84 85 85 87 87
DDCC//DDCC  SSWWIITTCCHHIINNGG  PPOOWWEERR  SSUUPPPPLLYY
DDCC  IINNPPUUTT  1122--2244,,  2244--4488
SSIINNGGLLEE  OOUUTTPPUUTT
1100  WWAATTTTSS
OHSxSCx SERIES
               ETA USA
              16170 Vineyard Blvd. Suite 180, Morgan Hill, CA 95037                                          Visit us at: www.eta-usa.com
             Phone: 1-800-ETA-POWER, (408) 778-2793 Fax: (408) 779-2753        email at: sales@eta-usa.com
Output  OHS05SCx OHS12SCx OHS15SCx OHS24SCx
Characteristics Unit 1224 2448 1224 2448 1224 2448 1224 2448
Output Voltage Vdc 5 12 15 24
Output Current A 2 0.9 0.7 0.45
Voltage torerance  ± 0.1V MAX ± 0.24V MAX ± 0.3V MAX ± 0.48V MAX
Ripple and Noise(max.)   mV 100mVp-p MAX
Regulation
a. Line Regulation  mV 25 60 75 120
b. Dynamic Line Reg     mV 100 100 100 200
c. Load Regulation     25 60 75 120
d. Temperature Coefficient  %/°C 0.03[%/°C] Max.
e.Drift / Time effect    mV 40 75 90 135
f. Dynamic Load Reg. Max mV 250 600 750 1200
g. Hold Up Time mS 10mS typical
Function/Protection
Over current Protection  Fold back protection (Automatic recover
Over voltage Protection Clamp
Environmental Specification
Operating Temperature -20~+71°C (50°C 3.5%/°C
Operating Humidity 20~90%RH
Storage Temperature -20 to +85°C
Vibration (5~10Hz) 10mm, (10~55Hz) 2G X, Y, Z each 30 Minutes
Shock 30G
Isolation voltage Input-output 500v AC 1 Minute   (At room temperature and humidity)
Isotation resistance Input-output 500v DC 50M   (At room temperature and humidity)
Mechanical Specification
Dimension [mm] 25.4x50.8x11mm
Weight  (typical) 14g
               ETA USA
              16170 Vineyard Blvd. Suite 180, Morgan Hill, CA 95037                                          Visit us at: www.eta-usa.com
             Phone: 1-800-ETA-POWER, (408) 778-2793 Fax: (408) 779-2753        email at: sales@eta-usa.com
               DDIIMMEENNSSIIOONN  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM                                                                                                        BBLLOOCCKK  DDIIAAGGRRAAMM
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.